

Pending final approval from the King's Board of Governors June late 2023 Payments Winter Summe Book Summe Fitness & Fall Term Term and/or Term Term Recreation Medical Tuition & Tuition & Tuition & Tuition & equipment Arts per FYP Journalism Tuition Facility Facility Campus Fees Due Fees Due Fees Due Fees Due Total costs (est.) billing Science per per billing Summer Tuition Tuition Tuition Tuition Student Union KSU Health & Athletic Renewa Administratio Health University Handbool Mentor First Day of Sept. 16. Jan. 20. 1st Day of Tuition and (Not incl in Renewal Repsonse billing hour hour Start (MFA) Fall Winter Total Dental Fee Society Fee College Fee Fee Fee Fee* Service Fee Bus Pass Fee Classes 2022 2023 Classes Fees the total) hour Summe Fee Fee Team Fee Fee 295.10 334.80 306.60 Ś Ś \$ Ś Ś Ś Ś Ś \$ Ś Ś Ś \$ Ś Ś Ś Ś \$ Ś KSUF KSIP SSAR/SSSC KACF KAF1/2 KFFF KFRS KAAF UKHS KUBP FMCR KFYP FKMF Term Term 2022/2023 UKC Regular Programs* Term Term Year Term Year Term Term Term Term Term Term Year Term Term 8.853.00 135.37 170.22 Bachelor of Arts- Full time 4.426.50 4.426.50 166.70 351.60 8.00 38.25 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 2.50 5.593.76 5.071.94 10.665.70 1.800.00 1,770.60 1,770.60 48.63 7.43 40.91 2.50 1,983.90 1,983.90 3,967.80 Bachelor of Arts- Part-time (2 courses/term) 3,541.20 113.83 720.00 Bachelor of Science- Full Time 5.022.00 5 022 00 10,044.00 166.70 351.60 8.00 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 6.189.26 5 667 44 11,856.70 1 800 00 2.008.80 2.008.80 40.91 2.222.10 2.222.10 Bachelor of Science- Part Time (2 courses/term) 4.017.60 113.83 48.63 7.43 2.50 4.444.20 720.00 Bachelor of Arts FYP (no elect) 3,541.20 3,541.20 7,082.40 166.70 351.60 8.00 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 156.33 4,864.79 4,342.97 9,207.76 700.00 Bachelor of Science FYP (no elect) 2,655.90 2,655.90 5,311.80 166.70 351.60 8.00 38.25 135.37 145.88 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 156.33 3,979.49 3,457.67 700.00 90.00 7,437.16 Bachelor of Arts FYP (1 elect) 4.426.50 4.426.50 8.853.00 166.70 351.60 8.00 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 156.33 5.750.09 5.228.27 -10.978.36 1.060.00 Bachelor of Science FYP (2 elects) 4,664.70 4,664.70 9,329.40 166.70 351.60 8.00 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 156.33 5,988.29 5,466.47 11.454.76 1,420.00 Bachelor of Music- 1st Year - FYP (1 elect) 4,426.50 8,853.00 166.70 351.60 8.00 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 156.33 5,750.09 5,228.27 1,060.00 4,426.50 10,978.36 Bachelor of Journalism Honors (FYP)- Year One 4,461.00 4.461.00 8,922.00 166.70 351.60 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 156.33 5.776.59 5.254.77 11,031.36 1.060.00 41 28 5 620 26 Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Two** 4 461 00 4 461 00 8 922 00 166 70 351.60 38 25 135 37 145 88 90.00 17 46 170 22 2 50 5 098 44 10 718 70 1 800 00 Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Three** 4,495.50 5,415.30 9,910.80 166.70 351.60 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 5,654.76 6,052.74 11,707.50 1,980.00 -Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Four 3,679.20 5,518.80 9,198.00 166.70 351.60 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 2.50 4,838.46 6,156.24 10,994.70 200.00 Bachelor of Journalism One Year Program 3 861 72 5 518 80 9 380 52 166 70 351 60 38 25 135 37 145 88 90.00 17 46 41 28 170 22 5 018 48 6 153 74 11 172 22 200.00 Masters of Journalism Year One (Fall start)*** 3,861.72 3,679.20 947.39 8,488.31 166.70 351.60 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 5,018.48 4,314.14 988.30 10,320.92 600.00 Masters of Journalism Year One (Winter start only)*** 3,679.20 947.39 4,626.59 166.70 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 85.11 4,399.25 988.30 5,387.55 300.00 Masters of Journalism Year Two**** 2,759.40 2,759.40 5,518.80 166.70 351.60 38.25 135.37 145.88 90.00 17.46 41.28 170.22 3,916.16 3,394.34 7,310.50 600.00 Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Non-Fiction***** 3.045.67 3.045.67 3.045.67 9.137.01 166.70 351.60 38.25 -145.88 17.46 41.28 -1.277.56 4.527.85 4.938.52 4.323.23 13,789.60 600.00 Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Fiction***** 3,045.67 3,045.67 3,045.67 9,137.01 166.70 351.60 38.25 145.88 17.46 41.28 1,277.56 4,527.85 4,938.52 4,323.23 13,789.60 600.00

* Costs are in Canadian dollars and are subject to change. Students who are not Canadian citizens or permanent residents are required to pay the International Tuition Fee along with the International Health Plan.

International Tuition Fee: Undergraduate start prior to fall 2023 and current graduates - more than 9 billing hours - \$18,546.00/yr (\$9,273/term); Part time - \$618.20/billing hour (less than 9 billing hours).

International Tuition Fee - Guaranteed: Undergraduate (non professional) cohorts entering fall 2023 and later (program length plus 1 addditional year) - \$31,900.00/yr (\$15,950/term)

International Health Plan: Single Plan fee is \$740.74/year & the summer full time fee is \$243.00.

* Students will be required to pay late fees and interest on account balances that are outstanding beyond the term due date.

* Nova Scotia students may be eligible for the N.S. Student Bursary - up to \$1,283/yr.

* The summer term due date for students taking undergraduate or graduate summer courses, is the first day of classes.

** Assuming all electives are arts courses.

*** All electives taken at King's or Dalhousie are charged at the journalism program rate. The summer is an estimate only and assumes student is part time taking one half credit journalism course.

**** Assumes student takes their two electives in the winter term and that both are journalism courses.

***** If required, students cover travel, meal and accommodation costs themselves for program residencies, as these expenses are not covered by tuition.